
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009124-2026 

Tender

1011143624 T1405 - Developing appropriate safety
mitigations for the movement of scrap in and out of tunnel
environments

RSSB

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-009124
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-061496 
Published 2 February 2026, 4:05pm

Scope 

Reference

1011143624

Description

Developing appropriate safety mitigations for the movement of scrap in and out of tunnel
environments

This project will undertake detailed system risk analysis (see objectives and scope for
further information) along-side a review of what alternative mitigations are practicality
possible given existing infrastructure and operational requirements.

For more information about this opportunity, please visit the Delta eSourcing portal at: 

https://rssb.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-London:-Research-
services./JW8P4GT25E

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009124-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009124-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://rssb.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-London:-Research-services./JW8P4GT25E
https://rssb.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-London:-Research-services./JW8P4GT25E


Page 2 to 5

To respond to this opportunity, please click here: 

https://rssb.delta-esourcing.com/respond/JW8P4GT25E

Total value (estimated)

£80,000 excluding VAT

£96,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

23 March 2026 to 22 January 2027

10 months

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

73110000 - Research services

Participation 

Particular suitability

https://rssb.delta-esourcing.com/respond/JW8P4GT25E


Page 3 to 5

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

23 February 2026, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

2 March 2026, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://rssb.delta-esourcing.com/

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
W2 Tenderer's understanding
and methodology

Quality 35%

W3 Tenderer's experience and
individual expertise

Quality 25%

https://rssb.delta-esourcing.com


Page 4 to 5

Name Type Weighting
W4 Project management:
Planning and engagement

Quality 15%

W6 Cost of project Price 15%
W5 Project management:
Risks and opportunities

Quality 10%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

RSSB

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PVGN-9767-BLPT

25 Fenchurch Avenue, London

London

EC3M 5AD

United Kingdom

Contact name: Henry Ojo

Telephone: 020 3142 5351

Email: henry.ojo@rssb.co.uk

mailto:henry.ojo@rssb.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Region: UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Organisation type: Public undertaking (commercial organisation subject to public authority
oversight)

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	RSSB


		2026-03-07T04:01:39+0000
	TCPDF




